Torres Rojas, Genara (7 ZZ | BSO%
From: abaumann@downtownny.com

Sent: Friday, July 06, 2012 2:06 PM

To: Duffy, Daniel

Cc: Torres Rojas, Genara, Van Duyne, Sheree

Subiject; Freedom of Information Online Request Form

Information:

First Name: Alison

Last Name: Baumann

Company: Alliance for Downtown New York
Mailing Address 1: 120 Broadway

Mailing Address 2: Suite 3340

City: New York

State: NY

Zip Code: 10271

Email Address: abaumann@downtownny.com
Phone: 2128352780

Required copies of the records: No

List of specific record(s):
PATH ridership to the World Trade Center WT'C Path Station for the 2nd Quarter of 2012, including April,
May, and June of 2012. I need the data by total number of visitors by month. I need the data by 7202012 Thank

you, Alison



THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

Daniel D. Duffy
FOI Administrator

July 17, 2012

Ms. Alison Baumann

Alliance for Downtown New York
120 Broadway, Suite 3340

New York, NY 10271

Re: Freedom of Information Reference No. 13305

Dear Ms. Baumann:

This is a response to your July 6, 2012 request, which has been processed under the Port
Authority’s Freedom of Information Code (the “Code”) for records related to the PATH
ridership to the WTC PATH Station for the 2nd Quarter of 2012.

Material responsive to your request and available under the Code can be found on the Port

Authority’s website at http://www.panynj.gov/corporate-information/foi/13305-O.pd{. Paper
copies of the available records are available upon request.

Please refer to the above FOI reference number in any future correspondence relating to your
request.

Very truly yours,

Daniel
FOI Administrator

225 Park Aveniue South
New York, , NY 10003
{1212 435 3642 F: 212435 /555




PATH WTC STATION

TOTAL

AVG WEEKDAY

AVG SATURDAY

AVG SUNDAY

AVG HOLIDAY

APRIL

1,180,271

49,982

17,168

12,394

MAY

1,264,976

50,993

17,634

14,595

14,215

JUNE

1,223,208

51,196

17,490

15,159

2ND QUARTERTO

3,668,455

50,728

17,435

13,922

14,215



